
FREQUENCIES
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Tonight's Aces
Drama

7 p. m.—Big Town (WBBM):
"The Black Widow's Mites."

7:30 p. m.—Theater of Romance
(WBBM): John Hodiak in "The
Man Without a Country.".. .The
Falcon (WGN): premiere, with
James Meighan as the Falcon.

S p. m.—Corwin (WBBM): new
program of plays by Norman
Corwin; premiere, "Unity Fair,"
starring the common man; cast
includes Alfred Drake, Keenan

KEENAN WYNN
WBBM at 8

Wynn, Peggy Ryan, Groucho
Mane . . . Mystery T h e a t e r
(WMAQ): "Hex Sadler, Detec-
tive."

8:30 p. m.—The Doctor Fights
(WBBM): Ronald Colman as Sir
Alexander Fleming in story of
penicillin's discovery.

9:30 p. m. — Crime File* of
FUmond (WON): "The Gallant
Lady."

» » »

Discussion
8:30 p. m. — American Forum

(WIBU): "Should We Have a Per-
manent Fair Employment Prac-
tices Committee?"

• * *
Variety

8:30 p. m.—Everything for the
Boy* (WIBA): guest, Joan Leslie.

7:30 p. m.—Alan Young (WLS):
puts his savings in a Wall street
venture; music includes "When
Johnny Comes Marching Home "

8:30 p. m. — Victor Borne
(WIBA): new program with
Borge, comedian-pianist; Pat Fri-
day, vocalist; Henry Russell's
chorus; Billy Mills orchestra.

9:30 p. m.—Win** for Tomor-
row (WIBU): guest, Lucille Man-
ners: dramatization, "The School-
teacher from Illinois."

« * •
Music

< p. m.—Snppnr Club (WIBA):
Jo Stafford, guest.

8:30 p. m. — Melody Hour
(WBBM): "Green Hills of Home,"
"Dream," "All of My Life."

8 p. in. — Guy Lombardo
(WENR): "Remember When."
"Time On My Hands," "Deep In
My Heart," "Dream."

8:30 p. m. — Chlcaco Philhar-
monic (WGN): Beethoven's fifth
•ymphony, Sibelius' "En Saga."

9:30 p. m.—Evening With Rom-
beTg (WIBA): guest, Irene Hill.

Wednesday's Aces
Drama

6:30 p. m. — Ellery Q u e e n
(WBBM): "Adventure of Nikki's
Rich Uncle." i

7 p. m. — Mr. and Mrs. North
(WIBA): murder at Independ-
ence Day ball.

7:30 p. m. — Gay Mrs. Feather,
stone (WIBA): Billie B u r k e
Mischa Auer.

8 p. m.—Curtain Time (WENR)
"Public Enemies," premiere oi
scries starring Beryl Vaughn and
Hurry Elders.

8:30 p. m. — Mr. District At-
torney (WIBA): "The Case of the
Peculiar General Store."

9 p. m. — Counterspy (WENR):
"The Case of the Mexican Ceme-
tery" . . . H u m a n Adventure
(WIBU, WGN): "Benjamin Frank-
lin, Uncle of the USA."'

* * *
Miscellaneous

10:45 a. m. — Ted M a l o n e
(WCFL): tells about Independ-
ence, Mo., President Truman's
home town. (Repeat broadcast,
4:30 p. m., WENR).

3 p. m.—Veteran*' Bicycle Race
(WIBU): demonstrating profici-
ency in use of artificial limbs.

9:30 p. m. — Leave It to the
Glrla (WIBU): Vernon "Lefty"
Gomez, Yankee pitcher; Paula
Stone, actress; Dorothy Kilgallen,
columnist; Robin Chandler of
Powers models.

* * *
Music

8:30 p. m. — Spotlight Band*
(WGN, WIBU): Will Osborne.

9 p. m. — Great Moment* In
Music (WBBM): highlights from
"Showboat."

* * *
Variety

6 p. m. — Supper Club (WIBA):
guests, Wesson Brothers.

8 p. m. — Wednesday With You
(WIBA): tribute to George M.
Cohan.

J

9 p. m.—Phil Harri* (WIBA):
substitutes for Kay Kyser.

9:30 p. m. — GI Laff* (WBBM):
new comedy-variety show changes
time.

WIBA TONIGHT
«:M NBC Inpptr Club
6:15 Dinner Melody
9:10 NBC Everything for the
7:00 NBC Johnny Presents
7:10 NBC Datr With Judy
1:0* Truax Field Calling
i:30 Victor Bone and Orch.
t:00 NBC Mm Called X

Boys

9:30 NBC Sigmund Romberg Show
10:00 Night Newi Edition
10:15 NBC Horkness at Washington
10:30 Melody for Tonight
10:45 NBC Plaza Hotel Orch.
11:00 News Report
11:05 NBC Roy Shield * Co.
11:55 NBC Newi Report

OTHER STATIONS TONIGHT
C:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:30
6.30
6:30
6:45
6:45
7.00
1:00
»:00
1:00
7:15
T:15
7 30
1:30
1:30
1-M
1:30
• :00

• :00
8:00

*:30
*:30
*:30
*:30

Ted Huslng—WCCO
Jim Blade—WMAQ
Supoer Club—WTMJ
G. I. Joe's Problems—WGN
Raymond Gram Swing—WCFL
Danny O'Neil—WBBM
John "W. Vandercook—WMAQ
Supper Interlude—WMAQ
Those Who Serve—WTMJ
American Melody Hour—WBBM
Bine Blnfs—WIBU
H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ
Lum and Abner—WLS
Prank Slnglser—WGN WIBU
Glnny Slrama—WMAQ
Big Town—WBBM WCCO
World Traveler—WGN
Song for Today—WIBU
The Falcon—WON
A Date With Judy—WMAQ
Alan Younc Show—WLS
Theater of nominee—WBBM
Jamboree—WIBU
Columbia Present Corwin —
WBBM
Guy Lombardo—WENR
Gabriel Heatter—WGN WIBU
Mystery Theater—WMAQ
Prisoner oi War—WIBU
Real Life Stories—WGN
Victor Borge Show—WMAQ
Soludos Amlgos—WENR
Chicago Philharmonic—WGN
Tli« Doctor right*—WBBM

1:30 American forum—WIBU
8:55 Storyteller—WENR
9:00 Service to the Front—WBBM
9:00 The Man Called X—WMAQ
»:00 Sumner Welles—WENR
9:15 Sidney Moseley—WIBD
9:30 Congress Speaks—WBBM
9:30 Wings for TomorTow-WIBU
9:30 Slgmund Romberg—WMAQ
9:30 Crime Files of FUmond—WGN
1:30 Ono Man's family—WENR
9:45 Behind CBS Scenes—WBBM

10:00 Songs You Remember—WON
10:00 Supper Clnb—WMAQ
10:00 Jack Klrfcwood Show—WBBM
10:15 King's Jesten—WBBM
10:30 Everything tor tho Boys—WMAQ
10:45 Data With an Angel—WGN
10:45 Patty Ford's Busy Line—WBBM
10:46 Rumpus Room—WTMJ
11:05 Jimmy Hllllard-WBBM
11:10 Benny Strong's Orch.—WON
11:15 Gay Clarldge Orch.—WENR
11:30 Emil Petti Orch—WGN
11:30 Vaughn Monroe Orch.—WBBM
11:30 Wayne King Orch.—WENK
11:30 Roy Shield Orch.—WMAQ.
12:00 Newsmen's Forum—WENR
12:00 Musical Nightcap—WMAQ
12:00 Nit* Watch (to 5:30) -WIND
12:05 Ted Lewlj Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Ralph Morrison Orch.—WBBM
12:59 Dally Prayer—WMAQ

1:05 Frank!* Masters Orch.—WBBM

SMIIIOO
COMFORT

America's Most
Versatile Drink

I
tOO PROOF

SOUTHIIN COMFOIT CORPORATION • SAINT LOUIS. MO.

WIBA WEDNESDAY

6:00
8:30
6:35
7:00
7:15
1:10
7:50
8:30
8:35
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:08
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30

13:00
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:50
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15

Moraine
Morning Parade <,
News Report
Morning Variety
NBC World News Edition
Musical Clock
state Journal News Edition
Musical Clock
News
Interlude
Trading Post
NBC Reveille Roundup
NBC Road of Life
News
NBC Fred Waring Show
NBC Soldier Who Came Hom«
NBC David Harum
Linda's First Love
Mary Foster
Farm Roundup

A(terno«n
News Report
Farm Roundup
Farm Service
Noon News Edition
Interlude
NBC Guiding Light
NBC Today's Children
NBC Woman In White
Matinee
NBC Woman of America
NBC Ma Perkins

2:30 News Report
2:35 Music of the Day
2:45 NBC Right to Happiness
3:00 NBC Backstage Wile
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 News .Report
4:05 Concert Favorites

' 4:30 Campus Jamboree
5 :OC Musical Quiz
5:15 Melodies
5:30 News Edition
5:45 Sports Parade
5:55 News Deport

Evening
8:00 NBO Supper Club
6:15 NBC News of the World
6:30 Dinner Melody
6:55 News
7:00 NBC Mr. and Mrs. North
7:30 NBC Gay Mr». Foathernton*
8:00 NBC Wednesday With You
1:30 NBC Mr. District Attorney
9:00 NBC Kay Kyser College

10:00 Night News Edition
10:15 NBC Harkness of Washington
10:30 NBC Waldorf Hotel Orch.
11:00 News Report
11:05 NBC Danny Ryan Scrtmada
11:30 NBC Dance With Peluao
11:55 NBC News Report
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OTHER STATIONS WEDNESDAY

—MORNING—
fl:,10 Dally Prayers—WMAQ
8:00 Farm Service—WLS
6:00 Top o' The Morning—WTMJ
6:15 Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
6:30 Back to the Bible—WIND
7:00 Salute to Fighting Forces—WIBU
7:00 Morning Devotions—WLS
7:00 Pats Galllcchlo—WMAQ
7:05 Farm Frolic—WIBU
7:15 Farm Service—WIBU
7:30 Checkerboard Funfest—WTBU
7:45 Farm Frolic—WIBU
8:00 Musical Clock—WIBU
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:20 Weather Roundup—WIBU
8:10 Breakfast Club—WLS
8:30 Musical Clock WIBU
9:00 Hebrew Christian Hour—WIBU
9:00 My True Story—WLS
9:00 Haven of Rest—WJJD
9:00 Robt. St. John—WMAQ
9:00 Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
9:15 Light of the World—WBBM
9:15 June Baker—WGN
9:15 Lora Lawton—WMAQ
9:30 Fun With Music—WIBU
9:30 Charm School—WGN
9:30 Road of Life—WMAQ
9:30 Evelyn Winters—WCCO WBBM
9:45 Listening Post—WLS
9:45 Bachelor's Children—WBBM
9:43 Joyce Jordan—WMAQ

10:00 Fred Waring Show—WMAQ
10:00 Amanda—WBBM WCCO
10:00 Breakfast In Hollywood—WLS
10:15 Second Husband—WBBM WCCO
10:15 WMC Program—WIBU
10:15 Elsa Maxwell—WGN
10:30 Soldier Comes Home—WMAQ
10:30 Take It Easy Time—WGN
10:30 Bright Horizon—WBBM WCCO
10:45 Ted Malone—WCFL
10:45 What's your Idea?—WIBU WON
10:45 David Harum—WMAQ
10:45 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WBBM
10:55 Cliff Edwards—WGN WIBU
10:55 Lanny and Ginger—WIBU
11:~ The Editor's Daughter—WMAQ
11:00 Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:60 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:15 Songs by Morton Downey—WON
11:15 Linda's First Love—WMAQ
11:15 Big Sister—WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:15 Today's Children—WTMJ
11:20 Farm and Home Hour—WIBU
11:30 Musical Milkwagon—WMAQ
11:30 Women In White—WTMJ
11:30 Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO
11:35 Farm and Home Hour—WIBU
11:45 Our Gal Sunday—WBBM WCCO

—AFTERNOON—
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:00 The Grenadiers—WTMJ
12:00 Farm Hour—WIBU
12:00 Dinnerbell Time—WLS
12:15 Constance Bennett—WCFL
12:15 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ
12:15 Ma Perkins—WCCO WBBM
12:30 Just Music—WMAQ
12:30 Luncheon With Lopez—WGN
12:30 Bernardino Flynn—WBBM
12:30 Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:45 Chicago at Boston—WIND
12:45 Farm and Home Hour—WTBU
12:45 John J. Anthony—WGN
12:45 Young Dr. Malone—WBBM
1:00 Two on a Clue—WBBM
1:00 Farm Service—WIBU
1:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WTMJ
1:00 Guiding Light—WMAQ
1:15 Sox vs. Washington—WJJD
1:15 Jane Cowl—WON
1:15 Rosemary—WBBM WCCO
1:15 SI Hays—WIBU i
1:15 Today's Children—WMAQ
1:15 Young Dr. Malone—WTMJ
1:30 Your Home and Mlne—WLS
1:30 Queen tor Today—WGN
1:30 Perry Mason—WCCO WBBM
1:30 Women in White—WMAQ '
1:30 Aunt Jenny—WTMJ
1:45 Queen for a Day—WD3U
1:45 Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
1:45 Tena and Tim—WBBM WCCO
2:00 Best Sellers—WCFL
2:00 Woman of America—WMAQ
2:15 Michael Scott—WCCO WBBM
2:15 Ma Perkins—WMAQ
2:30 Arthur Godfrey—WBBM
2:30 Ladles. Be Seated—WCFL
2:90 Rev. E. O. Coontz—WIBU
2:30 Ida Bailey Allen—WGN
2:30 Pepper Young—WMAQ WTMJ
2:45 Right to Happiness—WMAQ
3:00 Veterans' Bicycle Race—WIBU
3:30 Music for Rememberance—WIBU
3:00 Honse Party—WBBM WCCO
3:00 Backstage Wife—WMAQ
3:15 Beulah Karney—WENR
3:15 Stella Dallas—WMAQ
3:15 Treasury Salute—WIBU
3:30 Ladles Be Seated—WENR
3:30 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ
3:45 Young Widder Brown—WMAQ
4:00 Glamor Manor—WENR
4:00 When A Girl Marries—WMAQ
4:00 University Special—WIBU
4:15 John Family Singers—WCCO
4:15 Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
4:30 Ted Malone—WENR
4:30 Just Plain Bill—WMAQ
4:49 Gold Cosit Rhythm—WBBM
4:49 Parade of Bands—WIBU
4:49 Hop Harrlgan—WENR
4:49 Front Page Farrell—WMAQ
9:00 Terry and the Pirates—WENR
5:15 Superman—WGN WIBU
5:15 Dick Tracy—WENR
5:15 Jimmy Carroll Sings—WBBM
6:15 Variety at 6:15-WMAQ
5:30 The Cadets—WMAQ
5:30 Tennessee Jed—WGN . */
5:30 Fiesta—WIBU *
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WENR 1
5:45 Tom Mix—WIBU WGN
5:49 Malcolm Claire—WENR

—EVENING—
6:00 Ted Husing—WCCO
6:00 GI Joe's Problems—WGN
8:00 Supper Club—WTMJ
6:09 Fulton Lewis. Jr.—WIBU
6:00 Jim Blade Music—WMAQ
6:15 John W Vandercook—WMAQ
t:l» Raymond Gram Swing—WCFL
6:15 The Farm's the Thlng-WLS

WIBA
Morning

6:00 Morning Parade
6:30 News Report
0:30 Morning Variety
7:00 NBC World News Roundup
7:15 Musical Clock
7:JO State Journal News Edition
7:50 Musical Clock
8:30 News
8:35 Interlude
8:45 Shopping Guide
9:00 Trading Post
•:15 Home Front Quartermaster
9:30 NBC Road of Life
9:45 News

U:00 Fred Waring Show
0:30 NBC Soldier Who Came Home
0:45 NBC David Harum
1:00 Linda's First Love
1:15 Mary Foster
1:30 Farm Roundup

Afternoon
2:00 News Report
2:05 Farm Roundup
2:15 Farm Service
2:30 Noon News Edition
2:90 Interlude
1:00 NBC Guiding Light
1:15 NBC Today's Children
1:30 NBC Woman in White
1:45 Organ Melody
2:00 NBC Woman of America
2:15 NBC Ma Perkins

6:15 Danny O'Neil Sings—WBBM
6;1& Tunes and Opportunities—WIBU
6:30 Supper Interlude—WMAQ
6:30 Lone Ranger—WLS
0:30 Paul Matthews—WIBU
6:30 Ellery Queen—KMOX WBBM
8:45 H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ
6:45 Blng Sings—WIBU
7:00 Lum and Abner—WLS
7:00 The Saint—WBBM
7:00 Mr. and Mrs. North—WMAQ
7:00 Old Timer's Jamboree—WIBU
7:15 Now It Can Be Told—WGN
7:30 Dr Christian—WBBM WCCO
7:30 Fishing-Hunting Club—WLS
7:30 Bert Wheeler Show-WGN WIBU
7:30 Gay Mrs. Fcatherstone—WMAQ
8:00 Curtain Time—WENR
8:00 Wednesday With You—WMAQ
8:00 Gabriel Heatter—WON WIBU
8:00 Hay Noble's Orch.—WBBM
8:15 Real Life Stories—WGN
8:15 GI BUI of Rights—WIBU

1 8:30 Spotlight Bands—WIBU WGN
8:30 Detect and Collect—WBBM
8:30 Mr District Attorney—WMAQ
8:30 Jones and I—WENR
8:55 Storyteller—WENR
9:00 Phil Harrla—WMAQ
9:00 Counterspy—WENR
9:00 Human Adventure—WGN WIBU
9:00 Great Moments m Muslc-WBBM
9:30 G. I. Luffs—WBBM
0:30 Radle Harris Interviews—WENR
9:30 Northerners—WGN
9:30 Leave It to the Girls—WIBU

10:00 Answer Man—WON
10:00 Jack Klrkwood Show — WBBM
10:00 Sapper Club—WMAQ
10:15 So the Story Goes-WBBM
10:30 Dinning Sisters—WMAQ
10:43 Stay Tuned for Terrow—WMAQ
10:43 A Date With an Angel—WGN
10:45 Patty Ford's Busy Line—WBBM
10:45 Rumpus Room—WTMJ
11:09 Five After the Hour—WBBM
11:15 Eddy Oliver Orch.—WGN
11:15 Lew Diamond Orch.—WENR
11:30 Thomas Peluso Orch.—WMAQ
11:30 Blue Barron Orch.—WGN
11:30 Will Back's Orch—WBBM
11:35 Wayne King Orch.—WENR
12:00 Nlto Watch—(to 5:30)—WIND
12:00 Musical Nightcap—WMAQ
12:05 Ted Lawls Orch—WBBM
12:30 Mel Cooper Orch.—WBBM
1:05 Vaughn Monroe Orch.—WMMB

NEWS BROADCASTS
TONIGHT

6:00 WBBM WIBU 7 20 WIBU
9:00 WMAQ WGN 7:55 WHA
5:09 WMAQ 7:95 KMOX WBBM
9:15 WBBM WCCO 8:00 WIBU WGN
5:15 WJJD 10:00 WENR WIBU
5:30 WIBA WBBM 10:00 WIBA WTMJ
5:30 WTMJ WCCO 10:15 WIBA WMAQ
5:45 WBBM WMAQ 10:30 WENB
5:55 WIBA WBBM 10:30 WGN WBBM
6:00 WHA 10:55 WIBU
8:00 WLS WIND 11:00 WTMJ WIBA
8:00 WBBM WIBU 11:00 WGN WBBM
6:05 WBBM 11:00 WENR WMAQ
6:15 WCFL 11:55 WIBA WTMJ
6:15 WTMJ WMAQ 11:55 WGN
8:30 WIBU WGN 12:00 WENR WMAQ
6:45 WLS WMAQ 12:00 WBBM WIND
7:00 WGN WIBU 12:55 WENR WMAQ
7:15 WLS 1:00 WBBM WGN

1:30 WBBM

WEDNESDAY
A. M. 3:00 WENR

5:30 WMAQ WIND 3:29 WBBM
6:00 WIND WMAQ 3 AS WENR
6:05 WTMJ
6:30 WIBA
6:30 WTMJ
6:45 WGN WLS
6:45 WMAQ
6:55 WBBM
7:00 WIBA WIND
7:00 WBBM WTMJ
7:01 WIBU
7:15 WGN WBBM
7:30 WIBA WTMJ „
7:55 WMAQ WTMJ 6:00 WBBM WLS
8:00 WBBM WGN 6:05 WBBM
8:15 WLS
8:25 WIBU WTMJ
8:30 WIBA

8:30 WMAQ WIBU
8:35 WMAQ
8:45 WIND WBBM
9:00 WTMJ WMAQ 7:00 WGN WIBU
9:00 WGN. WIND 7:15 WLS
9:30 WLSVlND
9:45 WIBA

10:00 WIBU WCFt
10:30 WLS WIBU
10:45 WLS
11:00 WGN WIBU
11:15 WIBU
11:30 WGN WTBU

P. M.
12:00 WIBA WJJD
12:00 WMAQ
12:15 WIBU

4:00 WIBA WCN
4:30 WBBM
4:35 WBBM
5:00 WIBU WBBM
5:00 WGN WMAQ
5:09 WMAQ
5:30 WCCO WBBM
5:30 WTMJ WIBA
5:45 WMAQ WBBM
5:55 WIBA WBBM
6:00 WIBV

6:15 WIBA WCFI.
8:15 WMAQ WTMJ
6:30 WTMJ
6:30 WIBU WGN
6:45 WMAQ
6:55 WIBA

7:20 WIBU
7:30 WCFL WtND
7:55 KMOX WBBM
8:00 WGN WIBU

10:00 WTMJ WIBA
10:00 WIBU WENR
10:15 WIBA WMAQ
10:30 WBBM WGN
10:30 WENR
10:55 WIBU
11:00 WGN WIBA

. ._ 11:00 WMAQ
12:30 WLS 11:00 WENR WBBM
12:30 WIBA WBBM 11:00 WTMJ KMOX
12:45 WMAQ 11:30 WENR WIND
12:95 WTMJ 11:55 WGN WTMJ

1:00 WGN 11:95 WIUA
1:55 WTMJ 12:00 WENR WMA?
2:00 WGN WBBM 12:00 WBBM WIND
2:00 WIBU 12:55 WENR WMAQ
2:30 WLS 1:00 WGN WBBM
2:30 WIBA 1:30 WBBM
2:45 WLS

SPORTS~REVIEWS
TONIGHT

1:45 WIBA WTMJ 6:05 KMOX
6:00 WJJD 6:30 WIND

WEDNESDAY
P. M. 5:45 WTMJ WIBA

2^45 WIND 6:00 WJJD
3:40 WJJD 6:05 KMOX
5:00 WIND 6:qo WIND

MARKETS
WEDNESDAY

A. M. 12:10 WIBU
11:30 WLS 12:15 WIBA WGN
11:45 WLS • 13:40 WIBU

P. M. 12:50 WLS
12:00 WIBU 1:10 WLS

THURSDAY
2:30 News Report
2:35 Music of the Day
2:45 NBC Right to Happiness
3:00 NBC Backstage Wife
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 News Report
4:05 The Pet Parade
4:15 Concert Interlude
4:30 The Campus Jamboree
5:00 Accordion
5:15 Melodies
5:30 News Edition
5:45 Sports Parade
5:55 News Report

Evening
6:00 NBC Supper Club
6:15 Dinner Melodies
6:30 NBC Phllo Vance Stories
7:00 NBC Silhouettes and Cameos
7:30 NBC Adventures of Topper
8:00 NBC Music Hall
8:30 NBC Village Store
S:30 NBC We Came This Way

10:00 Night News Edition
10:15 NBC Harkness of Washington
10:30 Music for Tonight
10:45 Treasury Salute
11:00 News Report
11:05 NBC Design for Listening
11:55 NBC News Report

7:30 Band Wagon
7:45 Morning News
7:58 WHA Program Review
8*0 Morning Melodies
8:30 Music You Want: Wanda Land-

owska Recital
9:00 News and Views
9:19 Magazine Rack
9:30 Fun Time
9:50 Interlude
9:56 Weather Report

10:00 Homemakers' Program; A Va-
eatlonlus Summer .. . Mrs. Rich-
ard B. Gordon; Hot or Cold
Meals for Summer . . . Gertrude
Hoffman.

»:JO The Smaller Nations at San
Francisco

!0:48 Walter Kelsey Orchestra
11:00 Music Appreciation: Prof Leland

Coon
11:50 NoonMuslcale

WHA THURSDAY
12:20 Noon News
12:30 Farm Program: Annual Meetings

—What Good Are They? . . .
Lars Landsness. Farmers' Union

1:00 Chapter a Day: "The Folded
Leaf" by William Maxwell

1:30 Organ Melodies: Don Voegeli
2:00 Adventures in Research
2:15 Treasury Salute
2:30 Music oi the Masters: Art Songs
3:30 Reading for Wartime
4:00 R e p e a t Performance: WHA

Players—"Stage Door"
4:30 Truax Field Calling
5:00 Masterworks of Music: Delius —

Appalachia
5:30 Short Story Time
5:45 Dinner Musicale
6:00 Evening News
6:15 Dinner Musicale
7:00 Music of the Master Rebroadcast
7:59 News

r NOW, ROULETTE .'...WB
KNOW SHUTEVE MUST HAV6
SENT you A MESSAGE ON
THOSE CARPS.'... A STREET

APPRES5,Wx)SNTlT?

THEliE AKE MARK? ON
THE \ID6ESI GIVE US THE
COPE FOB ARRAMGIMG TH6
PICK: 4NP WE'LL PECOMMENO

A LIGHTER SENTENCE FOB
you/

ITS HO vse.cHiefj errs
GO BACK TO MV BOOM.' IVf
60T SOME BOOK* THAT M4V
«¥• Of TM AN*Wm/

WONT -TALK,) All. QUESTIONS AMD
NO ANSWERS, PIMKE X
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HER.'

•OU GUX5 HEBE AT TW PLANT HAVE
AST ME TSAY A PEV» VWROS- \WELU,
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TH SAME COOPERATION TO

TW WAR EFFORT-
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MAKES •<». PROUD TWO*
1OURE AMERICAN
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NAZI BUMS WHO PREACMCO AaCS
AN- WE RE UCK1K t€M ]M> SAWKZS t»WE TAKE

TIME OUT TOOM
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OREATEST
DAY IN THE
AMERICAN
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TO REMIND

THOSE
AT HOME--

LETS KEEP 1H'>**EWC>>H CKEEO
UBERTV AN' EQUAL RIGHTS PER AU-

I'LL JU6T PARK THE
TRW HERE FOR A

MINUTE

(SOT TO WORK FA5T-
IF THAT GUARD MISSES

HI6

A BREAK.' HERE'S HKTETOWA6TETMI4
FOOD, BUT I'VE GOT TO
RETURN THIS TRAY EMPTY.'

ME orrry..
\THE \NftR HAS
GIVEN ME A

NEW SENSE
OF VALUES

TO THE CITY.-THe
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After all,who am
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boy, but not
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OTHER STATIONS THURSI
—MORNING—

5:30 Dally Prnyor—WMAQ
0:00 Farm Service—WLS
6:00 Top o' The Morning—WTMJ
6:15 Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
7:00 Morning Devotions—WLS
7:00 Pats GaUieehio—WMAQ
7:00 Salute to Fighting Forces—WIBU
7:15 Farm Service—WIBU
7:30 Farm Frolic—WIBU
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:00 Musical Clock—WIBU
8:20 Weather Roundup—WIBU
8:30 Breakfast Club—WLS
8:00 Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
9:00 Hebrew Christian Hour—WIBU
8:00 Hobt. St. John—WMAQ
8:00 My True Story—WLS
8:15 Light of the World—WBBM
8:15 Lore Lawton—WMAQ
9:15 June Baker—WGN
9:30 Evelyn Winters—WBBM
9:30 Road of Life—WMAQ
9:30 Charm School—WGN
9:45 Listening Post—WLS
9:45 Bachelor's Children—WBBM
9:45 Joyce Jordan—WMAQ

10:00 Amanda—WBBM WCCO -
10:00 Breakfast In Hollywood—WLS
10:00 Fred Waring Show—WMAQ
10:15 Elsa Maxwell—WGN
10:15 Second Husband—WBBM WCCO
10:30 Bright Horizon—WBBM WCCO
10:30 Soldier Who Came Home-WMAQ
10:45 David Harum—WMAQ
10:45 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WBBM
10:45 What's Your Idea?—WIBU WGN
10:45 Ted Malone—WCFL
10:55 Cliff Edwards—WIBA WGN
11:00 The Editor's Daughter—WMAQ
11:00 Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:15 Morton Downey—WGN
11:15 Linda's First Love—WMAQ
11:15 Today's Children—WTMJ
11:15 Big Sister—WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:20 Farm and Home Hour—WIBU
11:30 Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO
11:30 Women In White—WTMJ
11:30 Muslcnl Milk-wagon—WMAQ
11:45 Our Gal Sunday—WBBM WCCO
11:45 Farm Front—WIBU

—AFTERNOON—
13:00 Dlnnerbell Time—WLS
12:00 The Grenadiers—WTMJ
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:15 Ma Perkins—WCCO WBBM
12:15 Constance Bennett—WCFL
12:30 Something for the Girls—WMAQ
12:30 Radio Newspaper—WBBM
12:30 Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:30 Paula Stone—WGN
12:45 John J. Anthony—WGN
12:43 Farm and Home Hour—WIBU
12:45 Young Dr. Malone—WBBM
1:00 Farm Service—WIBU
1:00 Lite Can Be Beautiful—WTMJ
1:00 Guiding Light—WMAQ
1:00 Two on a Clue—WCCO WBBM
1:15 Si Hays—WIBU
1:15 Young Dr. Malone—WTMJ
1:15 Today's Children—WMAQ
1:15 Rosemary—WBBM
1:15 Jane Cowl—WGN
1:30 Your Home and Mine—WLS
1:30 Queen for Today—WGN
1:30 Women in White—WMAQ
1:30 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WTMJ
1:30 Perry Mason—WBBM WCCO
1:45 Chicago at Boston—WIND
1:45 Sox at Washington—WJJD

Uncle Ray's Corner
RUSSIA WANTED TO
OPPOSE HITLER BEFORE
MAKING OF MUNICH FACT

Yesterday we were speaking of
the worries which some persons
have about Russia and the future.
We all hope that the future will
be peaceful, but "hope" is not
always enough. If we are to get
along well in this world, we must
look clearly at what facts we
have. *

Russia, as I have said, has be-
come a strong industrial nation
since the first World war. This
means that it can make machines
for either war or peace.

Russia has more people than
any other country in the world
except China and India. It has
more land than any other single
country.

Several writers have told about
a "turn toward religion" in Rus-
sia. Something of the sort seems
really to have happened, but this
does not mean a complete change.
Some churches were open in Rus-
sia all the time between the first
and second World wars. Others
have been opened In the past few
years, but observers say it is not
likely that the old Russian church
will get back the power it held in
the days of the Czars.

A year before the start of the
second World war, Russia wanted
to join France and Great Britain
in. halting the spread of Hitler's
power. That was back in 1938, at
the time of the so-called "Munich
Pact." Russia was the only big
nation which, at that time, ex-

— A MONASTERY, —
near MOSCOW,

which It a Replica of
tht HOLY SCPULCHRE

of JERUSALEM .

fypical.
avSSIA* CROSS l\ A RUSSIAN

1 PRIEST

SCOTT'S SCRAP BOOK By R. J. Scott

$fft A.W BERRIES
ARC. SOLD sy-mi

y*RD m -THE.
MARKt-fS of

COLOMBIA TftMKLIM D. Roo5tVtlf
;W*4 <HE FIB.S-T MA.M
or .•rtt HA.VY 0RA.He
0*<HI. SERVICE DUQJN<

ARMED epMFLICf <0 BE.

. Wrtvf is -Tut
HUHtSf ALTITUDE
IN HtW

kOMA.0 WOMAM »»
IS

M<.WILrtUM|«A
- IS.58O FEET

pressed itself as willing to fight
to save Czechoslovakia from Hit-
ler.

The offer was turned down, and
six months later Hitler took over
Czechoslovakia completely. In the
autumn of 1939 came the attack
on Poland, and this time Russia
was not willing to join France and
Great Britain. Russia did not get
into the war against Hitler until
21 months after it started.

Before the collapse of Germany,
troubles arose in the camp of the
United Nations. These centered
around the treatment of Poland
and the Balkans by Russia, and
the treatment of Greece by Great
Britain. Since Hitler's fall, further
troubles have come in regard to
Yugoslavia and Trieste, and about
the place of France in Syria.

Russia today does not seem to
have full trust in the other nations
of the world. If she had held such
trust, she would not have de-
manded the "veto power" at Yal-
ta, and again at San Francisco. I
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Tomorrow: More About Route.
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